
  
REF. ITEM UNIT OF APPROX. UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MEASURE QTY. COST COST COST COST COST COST

1 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN LUMP 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $10,665.03 $10,665.03 $15,222.82 $15,222.82
2 202 TREE REMOVED EACH 7 $1,000.00 $7,000.00 $704.01 $4,928.07 $808.65 $5,660.55
3 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN LUMP 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,155.36 $3,155.36 $2,154.20 $2,154.20
4 202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER FT. 18 $20.00 $360.00 $26.69 $480.42 $33.88 $609.84
5 202 PAVEMENT REMOVED S.F. 1614 $5.00 $8,070.00 $0.56 $903.84 $1.50 $2,421.00
6 202 CURB REMOVED FT. 1508 $7.00 $10,556.00 $4.23 $6,378.84 $7.31 $11,023.48
7 202 WALK REMOVED S.F. 2307 $2.00 $4,614.00 $2.21 $5,098.47 $1.11 $2,560.77
8 202 CATCH BASIN REMOVED EACH 1 $400.00 $400.00 $213.05 $213.05 $392.94 $392.94
9 203 EXCAVATION INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 1577 $10.00 $15,770.00 $12.67 $19,980.59 $15.59 $24,585.43
10 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 5053 $3.00 $15,159.00 $0.74 $3,739.22 $1.03 $5,204.59
11 204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 560 $40.00 $22,400.00 $45.51 $25,485.60 $54.76 $30,665.60
12 254 1-1/2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE S.Y. 14347 $2.00 $28,694.00 $1.94 $27,833.18 $2.21 $31,706.87
13 302 3" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22 C.Y. 411 $150.00 $61,650.00 $173.66 $71,374.26 $155.53 $63,922.83
14 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 422 $35.00 $14,770.00 $32.87 $13,871.14 $37.10 $15,656.20
15 407 TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE GAL. 1543 $4.00 $6,172.00 $2.35 $3,626.05 $2.03 $3,132.29
16 407 TACK COAT, 0.08 GAL/S.Y. GAL. 1532 $4.00 $6,128.00 $2.35 $3,600.20 $2.03 $3,109.96
17 411 STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE C.Y. 486 $40.00 $19,440.00 $32.28 $15,688.08 $37.10 $18,030.60
18 441 3" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22 (DRIVEWAY) C.Y. 14 $300.00 $4,200.00 $469.34 $6,570.76 $270.89 $3,792.46
19 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) C.Y. 417 $170.00 $70,890.00 $188.91 $78,775.47 $177.02 $73,817.34
20 441 1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-22 C.Y. 665 $190.00 $126,350.00 $193.60 $128,744.00 $172.59 $114,772.35
21 441 1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1 C.Y. 186 $200.00 $37,200.00 $210.03 $39,065.58 $172.60 $32,103.60
22 452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 757 $50.00 $37,850.00 $62.90 $47,615.30 $57.24 $43,330.68
23 605 4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.31 (PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN FT. 1232 $9.00 $11,088.00 $6.53 $8,044.96 $7.08 $8,722.56
24 608 4" CONCRETE WALK S.F. 922 $8.00 $7,376.00 $5.93 $5,467.46 $5.59 $5,153.98
25 608 CURB RAMPS, WITH TRUNCATED DOMES, AS PER PLAN S.F. 1755 $12.00 $21,060.00 $10.15 $17,813.25 $9.09 $15,952.95
26 609 CURB REPLACED IN-KIND FT. 377 $20.00 $7,540.00 $33.83 $12,753.91 $28.50 $10,744.50
27 609 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN FT. 1232 $20.00 $24,640.00 $17.44 $21,486.08 $16.95 $20,882.40
28 611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN FT. 50 $20.00 $1,000.00 $12.26 $613.00 $8.28 $414.00
29 611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN FT. 50 $20.00 $1,000.00 $15.89 $794.50 $11.29 $564.50
30 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN FT. 50 $25.00 $1,250.00 $19.12 $956.00 $15.04 $752.00
31 611 12" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 644 $50.00 $32,200.00 $54.52 $35,110.88 $62.26 $40,095.44
32 611 6" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 19 $30.00 $570.00 $24.39 $463.41 $57.16 $1,086.04
33 611 TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN EACH 9 $2,200.00 $19,800.00 $2,243.96 $20,195.64 $1,633.48 $14,701.32
34 611 TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN EACH 18 $2,000.00 $36,000.00 $1,517.69 $27,318.42 $1,377.53 $24,795.54
35 611 MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN EACH 1 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $997.35 $997.35 $2,138.62 $2,138.62
36 611 CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH 23 $500.00 $11,500.00 $222.26 $5,111.98 $404.08 $9,293.84
37 611 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH 34 $650.00 $22,100.00 $938.68 $31,915.12 $1,150.86 $39,129.24
38 611 TYPE D SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN EACH 2 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $7,520.09 $15,040.18 $6,960.89 $13,921.78
39 611 4" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL FT. 20 $40.00 $800.00 $39.27 $785.40 $91.05 $1,821.00
40 611 8" SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 123 $80.00 $9,840.00 $44.39 $5,459.97 $80.14 $9,857.22
41 611 15" SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 10 $120.00 $1,200.00 $154.27 $1,542.70 $254.72 $2,547.20
42 611 18" SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 10 $150.00 $1,500.00 $202.75 $2,027.50 $263.63 $2,636.30
43 611 SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, NEW FRAME AND CASTING EACH 5 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,278.45 $6,392.25 $1,150.85 $5,754.25
44 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC LUMP 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $24,196.85 $24,196.85 $14,529.71 $14,529.71
45 617 COMPACTED AGGREGATE C.Y. 172 $40.00 $6,880.00 $46.18 $7,942.96 $47.69 $8,202.68
46 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND RELOCATION EACH 9 $500.00 $4,500.00 $124.28 $1,118.52 $65.00 $585.00
47 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST AND DISPOSAL EACH 8 $20.00 $160.00 $46.61 $372.88 $25.00 $200.00
48 630 STREET NAME SIGN SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST FT. 12 $40.00 $480.00 $14.08 $168.96 $12.00 $144.00
49 630 GROUND MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST FT. 98 $40.00 $3,920.00 $11.73 $1,149.54 $10.00 $980.00
50 638 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH 8 $200.00 $1,600.00 $74.09 $592.72 325.46 $2,603.68
51 638 WATER WORKS, MISC.: 6" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN FT. 50 $80.00 $4,000.00 $50.60 $2,530.00 210.64 $10,532.00
52 638 WATER WORKS, MISC.: 8" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN FT. 50 $90.00 $4,500.00 $51.59 $2,579.50 258.13 $12,906.50
53 638 WATER WORKS, MISC.: WATER MAIN RECONNECTED, AS PER PLAN EACH 2 $600.00 $1,200.00 $421.78 $843.56 $1,652.45 $3,304.90
54 642 STOP LINE FT. 28 $10.00 $280.00 $11.73 $328.44 $10.00 $280.00
55 642 RAILROAD CROSSING EACH 2 $500.00 $1,000.00 $469.34 $938.68 $400.00 $800.00
56 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 1213 $3.00 $3,639.00 $6.95 $8,430.35 $6.34 $7,690.42
57 861 GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 1012 $5.00 $5,060.00 $4.01 $4,058.12 $3.94 $3,987.28
58 SPEC MAILBOX REMOVED AND REST EACH 2 $250.00 $500.00 $186.42 $372.84 $94.49 $188.98

TOTAL $775,056.00 $793,706.39 $801,776.23

June 1, 2017

Bid Tabulation
City of Van Wert

Woodland Avenue Paving Project VTF Excavation LLC
Celina, Ohio

Helms & Sons Excavating
Findlay, Ohio


	Sheet1

